PATENT

REEL: 018824 FRAME: 0742

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)

PATENTS UNLY (Form P1O-1595)	619
Name of conveying party(ies):		1128
3) Jeffrey F. Dormish	4) Rick V. Starcher	
5) Irene L. Yano	6) Edwin R. Hortelano	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name:Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies)		-
Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:	ZIP:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		,
		
		· .
	☐ Yes 🏧 No	
Additional numbers attached?	Tes 🕍 NO	

PATENT REEL: 018824 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we , 1) Karl	W. Haider, 2) James Y.J. Chung, 3) Jeffrey F. Dormish,
4) Rick V. Starcher, 5) Irene	L. Yano, 6) Edwin R. Hortelano
of 1) 306 Honeybee Drive, Wexford	l, PA 15090; 2) 182 Ridgeview Drive, Wexford, PA 15090;
3) 1308 Wellington Drive, Upper St.	Clair, PA 15241; 4) 108 Wilhelm Drive, Monaca, PA 15061;
5) 1115 Mapel Hollow Lane, McKee 15108	s Rocks, PA 15136; 6) 1834 Madison Drive, Moon Township, PA
	s inPOLYETHER-POLYSILOXANE POLYOLS
•	ecuted by <u>us</u> and identified in the United States Patent Office as
	To be assigned
	Herewith
and Attorney's Docket No.: PO8934	4/MD04-78/MD05-68; and RIALSCIENCE LLC, of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, a limited liability
company of the State of Delaware is said invention or inventions and any executed in any number of counterpa	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to and all patents to be obtained therefore; this document may be arts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an all together constitute but one and the same document.
our employment contracts with BA and transfer unto said BAYER MATE title, and interest in and to said inventany form or embodiment thereof, and applications filed in any foreign countapplications under the provisions of transport to a said invention or inventions now or hereaf also the entire right, title and interest be obtained in this or any foreign coudivisional, continuation, continuation, inventions or improvement and request the issuing authority to is said BAYER MATAERIALSCIENCE We further agree, without expenses incurred by the undersigner epresentatives or agents, any facts representatives or agents, any facts revidence for interference purposes or	uable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in AYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC, _we do hereby sell, assign ERIALSCIENCE LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, ation or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in the in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any try based thereon, including the right to file said foreign the International Convention; also any improvements on said fiter made by _us during the period of _our employment; in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to entry upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any ein-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said is in this or any foreign country; and _we hereby authorize is in this or any foreign country; and _we hereby authorize is unit any and all patents on said application or applications to LLC, as assignee of the entire interest. any payment by BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC, other than red, to communicate to said BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC, its relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any gs, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all of the foregoing provisions effective.
• •	
SIGNED AT Pittsburgh, Peni	nsylvania, U.S.A.
1/1/2007 (Date)	(L.S.) 1) Karl W. Haider
(Date)	(L.S.) 2) James J. J. Churg
(Date)	James Y.J. Chung
() (5 (5) (Date)	(L.S.) 3) Joiney F. Pormish
1/16/07	(L.S.) 4) Fruit V. Starcher Rick V. Starcher
1-16-07	(L.S.) 5) freme L. Jano
(Date)	(L.S.) 6) Edwin R. Hortelano

RECORDED: 01/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 018824 FRAME: 0744